AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1- CONTRACTID COCE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. {3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. tS. PROJECT NO. (if appficable)
0006 103/24/2011 ___ i

8. 158U \ CODE | pMPS 7. ADMINISTERED BY (f other than llem &) CODE l
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4330 EAST WEST HWY

ROOM 517

BETHESDA MD 20814

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stroef, county, Sists end 2IF Coc) I 9A. AMENDMENT OF BOLICITATION NO.

T e ; o8, DATED (SEE ITEM 11
GROVELAND I1 61535-95%40

x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
CPSC-N-10-0029
< T ————
108. DATED (5EE ITEM 13}
CODE M lFAc:uwcooE 11/26/2009
1 TS TTEWONLY AFPLIES T AMENGMENTS OF SOLIGITATIONS
["1The above numberad solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specifiad tor receipt of Offers [lis extended,  [is not extended.
Offers musl acknowiedge recsipt of this amendment prior o the hour and dale specified in the solicltation or as amended, by ons of the following methods: (a) By compisting
ttems 8 and 15, and relurning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging raceipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied; or {c) By

separele letter or telegram which inciudes a refarance fo the sclicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virue of this smendment you desire (o change an offer already subinitied, such changs may be made by telegram or Ietter, provided sach teiegram or letter makes
referance to the solicitation and this amandmaent, and ia recsivad prior to the ppening hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f reqquired)

Net Increase: $18,044.19
0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 25280

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIEE TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/IORDER RO, A8 DESCRIBED IN (TEM 14.

SHECKONE | 4 '&gg é:;«agsis QRDER|S IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specity authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appraprialion date, elc.) SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103b).

T_THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO FURSUANT JO AUTHORITY OF

5 OTHER (Specify type of modificalion and 8uRGily]
X UNILATERAL MODIFICATICN, FAR 43.103 (b)

E. IMPORTANT: Contracior Klis not, [Dis required to sign this dacument and retum 0 copies to the issulng office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headi includi licitaticray jact malter wherg feasidle.}

DUNS Number: OUNiiem

HOSPITAL ID#6C661034

The purpose of this modification is to provide additional funding for FY-2011.

Additional funds in the amount of $18.044.19 are provided for the period April 1, 2011
through September 30, 2011, THIS CONTRACT IS NOW FULLY FUNDED FOR FY~2011,

The total amount of this contract is increased by $19,044.18, from $27,393.81 to $45,438.00.

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document refersnced in tem 8A or 104, as heratofore changsd, remaing unchangad and In tull force and effect.

154 NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or grint} 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER [Type or print)

Doris B. Kessler

158, CONTRACTORIOFFERQOR 158C. DATE SIGNED 188, UN STATES OF ICA 18C. DATE SIGNED
¥
‘é_é’@ﬁ LGy | 03/24/2011

(Signatare of person authorired fo sign) {Signature of Contractingfomens;
NSN 7540-01-182-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REY. 10-83)
Fravious edition unusable Prescribed by GBA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243


http:45,438.00
http:27,393.81
http:19,044.19
http:18.044.19

CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
o CPSC-N-10-0029/0006 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
MARGO YODER
ITEM NO, SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JuNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{A} {B) iy o) {E) (F)
TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #3: 19,000/EA
TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #4: 4,800/EA
Change Item Q003 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):
0003 NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 7435 [EA 2,29 16,728.75
REPORTS FOR THE QUANTITY OF 7437 EA. @ $2.25 =
$16,728.75.
Change Item 0004 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):
0004 SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS FOR THE 23489 |[EA 0.56 1,315.44

QUANTITY OF 2349 EA. @ $0.56 = §1,315.44,

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

NSH 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-85)
Sponsored by G5A
FAR {48 CFR) 53,110



